SUMMARY CYAT8165X/7165X (41/48 I/Os)
PSoC™ Automotive Multitouch All-Points
Touchscreen/Trackpad Controller
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-16617 Rev. *C  Revised May 16, 2022
CYAT8165X/7165X (41/48 I/Os), PSoC™ Automotive Multitouch All-Points Touchscreen/Trackpad Controller
Features
■ Automotive Electronics Council (AEC) Q100 qualified

G
lo
v
e
S
u
p
p
o
rt
P
ac
ka
g
e
CYAT81650-100AA48 48 10 – – – – – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81650-100AS48 48 10 – – – – – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-100AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-100AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-100AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-100AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-100AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-100AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-100AA48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-100AS48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81650-64AA48 48 10 – – – – – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81650-64AS48 48 10 – – – – – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-64AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-64AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-64AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-64AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-64AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-64AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-64AA48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-64AS48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT71658-56LWA41[3] 41 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 56-pin QFN
CYAT71658-56LWS41[3] 41 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 56-pin QFN
Custom generic part numbers with customized firmware available for trackpad applications.
Notes
2. All devices have the following base features: Water Rejection, DisplayArmor, AutoArmor, DualSense, CapSense buttons, and Large Object Detection and Rejection.
3. These are trackpad part numbers.